

S.No.227

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. No.2599/2022

M/s Tech Build and Association ...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and others ...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Notice.

Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG waives notice on behalf of the respondents. He may file his response within four weeks with copy in advance to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 3rd February, 2023.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu
02.12.2022
Vinod, PS