

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2599/2022

M/s Tech Build and Association Th.
Sudhir Mehta

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate
vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
24.02.2025

1. The matter stands released. Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate shall either amend the petition or shall produce the document in support of averments made in the petition.
2. List on 11.03.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
24.02.2025
Neha-II