

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2599/2022

M/s Tech Build & AssociationAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Nirmal Kumar, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE
ORDER
(16.04.2025)**

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the respondents for the reasons that Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG, who has to argue this case, is not available today. Adjourned.

List on **30.04.2025**.



सत्यमेव जयते **(M A CHOWDHARY)**
JUDGE

**JAMMU
16.04.2025**

Shivalee